

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28194-28201 OF 2010
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 26
(APPLICATION FOR VACATING CONDITIONAL ORDER DATED 13-01-12 GRANTING STAY AND FOR
DIRECTION)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 27
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION AND MOTIFICATION)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.28
(APPLICATION FOR DE-TAGGING INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. NO. 26 OF 2012 & SLP
NO. 28194 AND FOR DIRECTION)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 and 6
(APPLICATIONS FOR STAY IN C.A NO. 5487-5488 OF 2011)
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.15481-15489 OF 2011 & CIVIL APPEAL
NOS. 5487-5488 of 2011, SLP NOS. 21622,28966,36926 of 2012 & 14751,14752,14753 AND
19998 OF 2013 AND SLP CC NO. 1787 OF 2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for interim relief in SLP Nos. 14751, 14752 & 14753 of 2013)
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTRIEM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. V. V. F. Ltd. & Ors. Etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th
November, 2013 with an office report dated 27th November, 2013, when the Court was
pleased to pass the following order:

List the matters on 4th February, 2014 as the first item.

In the meantime, issue notice to the respondents who are still unserved.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

SLP NO. 28194-28201 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are 15 respondents. Service of notice is complete
and counter affidavits filed and included in the paper-books.

-2-

SLP NO. 15481-89 OF 2011

It is submitted that service of notice is complete. Counsel for the
respondents has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C)
No. 15483 of 2011, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP NO.15484 of 2011 and
Respondent No. 2 in SLP No. 15487 of 2011 & 15488 of 2011. Copy of the same have
been included in the paper-books.

C.A Nos. 5487-5488 of 2011

It is submitted that service of NLPA is complete and both the parties are
represented through their respective advocates.

Original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal.

It is further submitted that counsel for the both the parties have filed

statement of case.

SLP NO. 21622 OF 2012

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/spare copy of SLP for issue of notice on unserved respondent No.4/State of Sikkim.

SLP NO. 28966 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 29th January 2014 filed affidavit of service along with proof of service stating therein that show-cause notice has been served on the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far. Service is complete.

SLP NO. 36926 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28th January 2014 filed affidavit of service along with proof of notice stating therein that dasti notice has been served on sole respondent on 20th January 2014. Service of notice is complete by dasti but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

SLP NOS. 14751, 14752 & 14753 OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11th December, 2013 filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service in respect of all the 3 respondents. Service of notice is complete but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on the said respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 16th December, 2013 filed an application for interim relief which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and the copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

-3-

SLP Â© NO. 19998 OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/spare copy of SLP so far. Hence, show-cause notice to Respondent No. 3 could not be issued.

SLP CC Â© NO. 1787 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

â€œ Tag with SLP Â© 19998 of 2013.â€œ

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.
Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. E.C. Agarwal, Advocate
48, Lawyers Chamber.
3. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate
L-11, Lawyers Chamber.
4. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
5. Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate
6. Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Advocate
8. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
9. Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate
10. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-3